GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1027
TO BE ANSWERED ON 8" FEBRUARY, 2018
BEAUTIFICATION OF LIGHTHOUSES

1027. SHRIMATI POONAM MAHAJAN:

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:
gt uftae w@at

(@)  whether the Government has launched any scheme for Beautification of
Lighthouses under the Public Private Partnership mode for the promotion of
tourism at lighthouses;

(b)  if so, the details thereof,
(c) the details of Lighthouses identified for tourism, State-wise; and
(d) the details of funds sanctioned for the scheme?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING
(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a): The Government is taking up beautification of a few lighthouses under the
Public Private Partnership (PPP) mode for promotion of tourism

(b)&(c):Following 08 Lighthouses have been identified for promotion of tourism:

Sno | State i | ighthouse
; Tamilnadu i) Mahabalipuram
| ii) Muttom Point
2 Kerala iii) Kadalur
a uT of | iv) Minicoy
Lakshadweep |
4. Goa v) Aguada
5. Odisha vi) Chandrabhaga
6. Maharashtra vii) Kanhoji Angre
viii) Sunk Rock

(d): The project is envisaged to be implemented on PPP mode. Hence, no
sanction of fund is required to be made for the project.
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